DIN: 1032-1-01

Title of Policy: Sexual Violence

# **Policy**

Northwest Technical College adopts and supports Minnesota State Board 1B.3 Sexual Violence and its related Procedure 1B.3.1. The College will use the 1B.1 procedure to investigate complaints.

### **Purpose**

To ensure that college policies and procedures for dealing with allegations and incidents of sexual violence are clear, appropriate and effective and that policies and procedures are in compliance with Minnesota State policy.

### Responsibility

Reference Minnesota State Policy 1B.3 and Procedure 1B.3.1.

The table below describes college responsibilities for this policy:

Group/Individual	Responsibility	
Vice President for Academic Affairs	Ensure compliance with this policy.	
Designated Officer/Affirmative Action Officer	Ensure policy is communicated and implemented. Ensure effectiveness of college procedures. Respond to any reports and complaints. Monitor the implementation of this policy and procedure.	
Staff and Faculty	Provide information to individual on who to contact when presented with situations.	

## **Supporting References**

Listed below are document(s) that support this policy: N/A

## **Compliance References:**

Listed below are references to compliance requirements (e.g. Minnesota State policy, federal regulations).

http://www.minnstate.edu/board/policy/1b03.html

and http://www.minnstate.edu/board/procedure/1b03p1.html

Minnesota State http://www.minnstate.edu/board/procedure/1b01p1.html

The most current documentation	Print Date: 06/01/18 8:24 AM		
copy after 24 hours. This does			
Document Number:1032-1-01	Revised: 4.1.2018	Page 1 of 1	Level #1
Title: Sexual Violence		•	Next Review Date:9.1.2021